



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL &
DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocates.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Jasleen Rao,
Mr. Pratush Rao, Mr. Snehal Singh and Ms. Swati
Meena, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.03.2022**

I.A. 3932/2022

Issue notice.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the
Defendant and seeks a period of two weeks to file reply.

Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks from today.

List before Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 18.04.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 11, 2022/sn