



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021**
NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Pratyush Rao,
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 18.04.2022

CS (COMM) 567/2021 & CC(COMM) 2/2022

Pleadings in the suit as well as in the counter claim are complete.

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the defendant that an application for amendment of written statement has since been filed by defendant.

Re-notify on next date.

IA No.3932/2022 u/O 11R 1(4) r/w Section 151 CPC moved by defendant for filing additional documents

Reply, if any, be filed by plaintiff within two weeks with rejoinder by applicant within one week thereafter with copies to be exchanged. Renotify on next date.

IA No.3809/2022 u/O VI R 17 CPC moved by defendant for amendment of written statement

Reply to the captioned IA is still under objections. Learned



counsel for plaintiff undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the said reply placed on record after removing the objections, if any.

Rejoinder is on record.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings qua the captioned IA on
17.05.2022

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 18, 2022/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any