



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & CC(COMM) 2/2022**
NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS
PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Debasmita Goppy, Advocate.
(M:9874550217)
versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD Defendant
Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Swati Meena &
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Advocates.
(M:9811180270)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
ORDER
% **06.07.2022**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Plaintiff with no objection from the Defendant.
2. The pleadings in all the I.A's are complete.
3. List all the applications for hearing on 11th October, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JULY 6, 2022
dj/ss