



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS (COMM) 567/2021 and CC(COMM) 2/2022, I.A. 14683/2021,
3809/2022, 3932/2022**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL
SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Mr. Amritesh
Mishra and Ms. Ananya Singh,
Advocates. (M:7838359395)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Yashi
Agrawal, Ms. Kanika Marwaha &
Ms. Swati Meena, Advocates.
(M:9811180270)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

ORDER
% **11.10.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List all the applications for hearing on 13th December, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 11, 2022

dj/kt