



\$~7(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 567/2021 & CC(COMM) 2/2022, I.A. 14683/2021,
I.A. 3809/2022, I.A. 3932/2022

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD
..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD Defendant
Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Swati
Meena & Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
13.12.2022

I.A. 14683/2021, I.A. 3809/2022, I.A. 3932/2022

1. It is now 3.50 pm and there is a part-heard matter which is likely to take time. List these applications on 21st December 2022 for hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022/AR