



\$~20(Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & I.A.2117/2023, I.A.4767/2023**

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Hemant Singh, Ms.Mamta Rani Jha, Mr.Shakti Priyan Nair and Ms.Pragya Jain, Advs.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. C.M. Lall, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms.Swati Meena, Ms.Yashi Agrawal, Mr.Anshul Saxena, Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2023**

I.A.2117/2023 (for stay) & I.A.4767/2023 (condonation of delay)

1. As it is now 5 p.m., it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 16th March 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 10, 2023/kr