



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & I.A. 2117/2023, I.A. 4767/2023**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT  
LTD** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair, Adv.

versus

**V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms.Swati  
Meena, Ms.Yashi Agrawal, Mr.Anshul  
Saxena, Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **16.03.2023**

**I.A. 2117/2023, I.A. 4767/2023 in CS(COMM) 567/2021**

At joint request, re-notify on 23.03.2023.

**SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.**

**MARCH 16, 2023**

*dsn*