



\$~18 (original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & I.A. 6026/2023**

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mamta Rani Jha, Ms. Akansha Singh and Ms. Pragya Jain, Advs.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **28.03.2023**

I.A. 6026/2023 (early hearing)

1. This is an application for early hearing of IA 2117/2023 in CS (Comm) 567/2021. The application is presently listed on 4th May 2023 which is less than a month and a half away.

2. It is not possible for this Court, given the position of the board, to advance the date of hearing.

3. Both sides may file short note of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least 48 hours in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 28, 2023

dsn