



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021, I.A. 2117/2023 & I.A. 4767/2023**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTD** Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh and Ms.
Pragya Jain, Advs.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD Defendant
Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Ms. Swati Meena and
Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

% **ORDER
04.05.2023**

As a part-heard matter is going on which is likely to take the
rest of the day, re-notify on 31st May 2023.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 4, 2023
ar