



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 567/2021

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Soumya Khandelwal,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Angad Makkar & Mr.
Abhay A., Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

10.09.2024

None of the parties have filed the physical copies of their documents so as to conduct the admission/denial. They shall do the needful within four weeks as last opportunity.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **05.11.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any