



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & I.A. 16444/2023**

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Akhil Saxena and Ms. Palak
Batra, Advs.
M: 7982741551

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Mr. Nitin
Sharma, Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Mr.
Angad S. Makkar, Mr. Abhay Aren
and Ms. Surabhi Pande, Advs.
M: 9897862900
Email:
abhay@saikrishnaassociates.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.09.2024

%

1. Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, learned counsel appearing for the defendant has completed his arguments in I.A. 16444/2023.
2. To come up for arguments on behalf of the plaintiff, re-notify on 7th October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/ak