



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & CC(COMM) 2/2022, I.A. 2117/2023, I.A. 16442/2023, I.A. 16444/2023**

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Mr. Akhil Saxena,
Ms. Palak Batra, Ms. Soumya
Khandelwal, Advocates
(M:7982941551)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Mr. Nitin
Sharma, Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Mr.
Angad Makkar, Mr. Abhay,
Advocates (M:9897862900)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

1. List for hearing of I.A. 16444/2023, on 06th December, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024

au