



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 567/2021

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTDPlaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Angad Makkar & Mr.
Abhay Aren, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

The counsel for the plaintiff states that she had filed the physical copies of her documents in the second week of October. However they are not visible on record. She is thus directed to coordinate with the registry to have her physical copies be placed on record.

The counsel for the defendant states that due to inadvertence the affidavit of admission/denial regarding the documents filed, vide index dated 21.01.2022 & vide order dated 04.03.2024 was left out. He seeks permission to file it now. The counsel for the plaintiff has no objection to it. This affidavit of admission/denial be now filed within four weeks in respect of all such documents whose admission/denial was left out on behalf of the defendant.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **05.12.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 5, 2024/jr**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any