



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & CC(COMM) 2/2022, I.A. 2117/2023, I.A. 16442/2023, I.A. 16444/2023**

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Palak Batra,
Mr. Akhil Saxena, Advocates
(M:7982941551)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Mr. Nitin
Sharma, Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Mr.
Abhay Aren, Mr. Angad Makkar,
Advocates (M:9897862900)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

I.A. 16444/2023 (Application on behalf of the defendant under Order XI

Rule 1(10) read with Section 151 CPC)

1. Arguments have been heard.
2. Judgment is reserved.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024

au