



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 567/2021 & CC(COMM) 2/2022, I.A. 2117/2023, I.A. 16442/2023

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Palak Batra,
Mr. Akhil Saxena, Advocates
(M:7982941551)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Mr. Nitin
Sharma, Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Mr.
Abhay Aren, Mr. Angad Makkar,
Advocates (M:9897862900)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. By today's judgment, the application of the defendant for placing on record additional documents has been allowed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that in view of the additional documents allowed to be filed on behalf of the defendant, liberty may be granted to the plaintiff to file additional documents, in case, there are any documents that may be found relevant.
3. The said prayer of the plaintiff shall be considered, as and when such issue is raised before this Court.
4. Accordingly, list for further proceedings before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 27th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/au