



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021**
NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTD

.....Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Palak Batra, Mr. Akhil
Saxena & Ms. Pragya Jain,
Advs. (through VC)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant
Through: Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Adv.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
27.02.2025

The additional documents of the defendant were allowed on 03.02.2025. The affidavit of admission/denial in respect of these documents has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary nos. 1406926/2025 & 1406986/2025. The office noting in respect thereof is however awaited.

The parties shall now file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **24.04.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any