



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 567/2021 & I.A. 6245/2025
NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS
PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Palak Batra, Ms. Pragya Jain and
Mr. Akhil Saxena, Advs.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sneha Jain, Ms. Deepika
Pokharia and Mr. Abhay Aren, Advs.
M: 9897862900
Email:
abhay@saikrishnaassociates.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
07.03.2025

%

I.A. 6245/2025

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), seeking to fix a date before this Court for hearing of the defendant's application under Order XXXIX Rule 4, read with Section 151 CPC, i.e., *I.A. 16442/2023*.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.
3. Considering the submissions made before this Court, it is directed that *I.A. 16442/2023* shall be heard on 22nd July, 2025.
4. Accordingly, re-notify on 22nd July, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 7, 2025/kr