



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTD**Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruttima Ehersa, Mr.
Akhil Saxena & Ms. Palak
Batra, Advs.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Deepika Pokharia & Mr.
Abhay Aren, Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

The plaintiff has already filed the affidavits of admission/denial as well the e-copy of the joint schedule of documents. However its documents initially filed alongside the plaint are not visible on record. The counsel for the plaintiff seeks liberty to file their physical copies now. The counsel for the defendant states that such a permission be granted. Accordingly the plaintiff shall file the physical copies of the documents initially filed alongside the plaint, within four weeks. The physical copies of the remaining documents of the plaintiff are already are on record.

The defendant has already filed the physical copies of its documents alongwith the required affidavit of admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **07.07.2025**.

SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/04/2025 at 15:58:03

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)