



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Saxena, Ms.
Pragya Jain & Ms. Palak
Batra, Advs.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Aren, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

Admission/denial has been completed today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues
and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on the
date already fixed i.e. **22.07.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 7, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any