



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021, CC(COMM) 2/2022, I.A. 2117/2023, I.A. 16442/2023, I.A. 6245/2025 & I.A. 18002/2025**
NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta RaniJha, Mr. Akhil Saxena & Ms. PragyaJain, Advs.

Versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTDDefendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Deepika Pokharia & Mr. Angad Makkar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

29.07.2025

List on 08.08.2025 at 2:30 PM.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 29, 2025

‘gsr’