



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021, CC(COMM) 2/2022, I.A. 2117/2023, I.A. 16442/2023, I.A. 6245/2025 & I.A. 18002/2025**

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT

LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Pragya Jain, Advocate.**
versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Abhay Aren, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff requests for an accommodation.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 26.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025

ap