



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh & Ms.
Palak Batra, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Deepika Pokharia & Mr.
Abhay Aren, Advs. for
defendant/counter-claimant
(through VC)

LC : Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Id.
Local Commissioner.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.03.2026

%

List of witnesses has been filed by the
defendant/counter-claimant. Same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has filed the list
of witnesses yesterday but the same is not on record. Plaintiff is
directed to take steps to bring the same on record.

Evidence affidavit not filed by both the parties and the period
of six weeks has already expired. At the joint request of the parties,
three weeks are granted to both the parties to file the evidence
affidavits of their witnesses.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to expedite the
recording of evidence.

List the matter for status of recording of evidence on

30.07.2026.



**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any