



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 567/2021, CC(COMM)2/2022, I.A. 2117/2023 & I.A. 16442/2023

NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Saxena, Ms. Palak Batra and
Ms. Aashna Arora, Advocates.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Mr. Nitin
Sharma, Ms. Deepika Pokharia and Mr.
Angad S. Makkar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Saikrishna, learned counsel appearing for the defendant states that though they do not have any objection, however, having regard to the fact that an application seeking vacation of the interim order has been filed and needs urgent consideration by this Court, a short accommodation may be granted.
3. In view of the aforesaid prayer, list on 08.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

kct