



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021 & CC(COMM) 2/2022**
NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta R. Jha, Mr. Akhil Saxena and Ms. Palak Batra, Advocates.

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Deepika Pokharia, Mr. Angad and Mr. Abhay, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

I.A. 2117/2023

I.A. 16442/2023

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits that they have instructions to withdraw the present applications.

In view of the above, the applications are disposed-of as withdrawn, without prejudice to the rights and contentions on the merits of the matter.

CS(COMM) 567/2021

Re-notify on 30th July 2026 before the learned Joint Registrar, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 21, 2026/hb