



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No : DLHC010347212021

+ **CS(COMM) 567/2021**

**NOVATEUR ELECTRICAL & DIGITAL SYSTEMS PVT
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akhil Saxena, Adv.
(M- 9958864541)

versus

V-GUARD INDUSTRIES LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Aren, Adv.
(through VC)
Mr. Chittaranjan Hati, Local
Commissioner (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

Lists of witnesses have been filed by the plaintiff as well as defendant/counter-claimant, same be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he seeks one week time to file the evidence affidavit of Mr. Shashank Shekhar. Same be filed positively within two weeks.

Ld. Local Commissioner submitted that the date of every Saturday may be fixed for the recording of evidence. Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to expedite the recording of evidence.

All the parties submitted that they will coordinate among themselves w.r.t. dates of recording of evidence.

List the matter for status of recording of evidence on
26.11.2026.



IA No. 20173/2026 (By Plaintiff u/S 151 CPC seeking substitution of the authorized signatory)

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Copy of Board Resolution perused dated 14.05.2026 and Ms. Shruti Dhingra is substituted as AR of the plaintiff. Accordingly, the application stands allowed.

IA No. 20178/2026 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay of 83 days in filing the evidence by way of affidavit of PW1, Ms. Swetal Khaire & PW3, Mr. L.S. Bisht)

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)